

4402 W. INDUSTRIAL

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79703

County LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

RECORD OF INCLINATION

11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	13. Angle of inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
445	445	$\frac{1}{2}$	0.87	3.87	3.87
945	500	$\frac{1}{2}$	0.87	4.35	8.22
1050	105	$\frac{1}{2}$	0.87	0.91	9.13
1438	388	$\frac{1}{2}$	0.87	3.37	12.50
1932	494	$\frac{1}{2}$	0.87	4.29	16.79
2330	398	$2 \frac{1}{4}$	3.93	15.64	32.43
2678	348	3	5.23	18.20	50.63
2835	157	$2 \frac{3}{4}$	4.80	7.53	58.16
3053	218	$1 \frac{3}{4}$	3.05	6.64	64.80
3297	244	$1 \frac{1}{2}$	2.62	6.39	71.19
3550	253	$\frac{3}{4}$	1.31	3.31	74.50

By:

Notary Public

Commission Expires: 9-17-88 Midland County, Texas

RECEIVED

SEP 19 1985

O.C.D.
HOBBS OFFICE